From

The Director Women & Child Development Department, Haryana, Panchkula

То

All District Programme Officers, Haryana

Memo No : SPL-5/DDI Dated 15-04-2020

Subject : Roles and responsibilites of BDPOs to dispose of dead bodies of COVID-19

In reference to Subject cited above, please find herewith enclosed order No 1251-1741/Covid/2020 dated 7/4/2020 received from Additional Chief Secretary, to Government of Haryana Health.

Sd/-Deputy Director For Director Women and Child Development Department Haryana

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDER

In continuation of Order No.546-846/COVID/2020 dated 04.04.2020 and Order No.847-1250/COVID/2020 dated 06.04.2020 wherein Haryana Government using the power conferred under section 2 of the Epidemic Disease Act, 1897 and regulation made thereof, all the Commissioners of Municipal Corporation or Executive Officers Municipal Councils and all Secretaries of Municipal Committees were authorized to dispose of dead bodies of COVID as per the guidelines/protocol on Dead Body Management. Now, for rural areas, all concerned BDPOs hereby authorize to dispose of dead bodies of COVID strictly as per laid down procedure in above said orders. The roles and responsibility of **BDPOs** similar are to Commissioners/EOs/Secretaries of Urban Local Bodies. The Order No.546-846/COVID/2020 dated 04.04.2020 and Order No.847-1250/COVID/2020 dated 06.04.2020 are applicable mutatis mutandis to rural areas also.

RAJEEV ARORA, IAS Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Health Department

Endst. No/(25)-(7)/(2020)A copy of above along with Order No.546-846/COVID/2020 dated 04.04.2020 and Order No.847-1250/COVID/2020 dated 06.04.2020 and the guidelines on dead body management issued by Directorate General of Health Services (EMR Division) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India, is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Haryana.

- 2. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Govt. of Haryana.
- 3. All the Heads of the Departments in the state of Haryana.
- 4. All the Managing Directors/ Chief Administrators of Boards/ Corporations in the State of Haryana.
- 5. The Registrar, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Registrars of all the Universities in the State of Haryana.
- 7. All the Divisional Commissioners in the State of Haryana.
- 8. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana.
- 9. All the Commissioners of Police in the State of Haryana.
- 10. All the Superintendents of Police in the State of Haryana.
- 11. All Commissioners of Municipal Corporations in the State of Haryana.
- 12. All Executive Officers of Municipal Councils in the State of Haryana.
- 13. All BDPOs in the State of Haryana.
- 14. All Secretaries of Municipal Committees in the State of Haryana.
- 15. All Civil Surgeons in the State of Haryana.

Ashok Kumar Meena, IAS Commissioner, Food and Drugs Administration Haryana for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Health Department